
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-234 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:4/23/2018 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2018 5/21/2018

Title: SUBJECT: Increase Contingency Percentage for the Traffic Synchronization Project 113066 (5085-
035)

REPORT IN BRIEF
Authorizes approval to increase the contingency from 10% to 11% of the original construction contract
amount, or an increase in the total additional work from $22,617.75 to $24,902.30.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion increasing the contingency from 10% to 11% for the Traffic
Synchronization Project 113066; and, authorizing the City Manager or Assistant City Manager to sign
the necessary documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order #4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

5/21/2018 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

